UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2016903094 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 06/17/2020 12:32 PM Pg: 10of 7

This Docun.er’, Prepared By:

MONICA VLUA

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DUCYHENT SERYICES
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

1-866-874-5860

When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERYITES, LLC

C/O LOSS MITIGATION POST CLOSMG DEPARTMENT
1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE Y04
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #: 31-16-309-021-000H
[Space Above This Liic 7or Recording Data]

Original Principal Amount: $176,73%.0{ FHA/VA/RHS Case No:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $171,458.41 FRI13TH2T473703
New Principal Amount: $159,585.46 Zean No: 3000034203

New Money (Cap): $0.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 23RD day of £ PRIL, 2020, between
STEPHANIE JOHNSON ("Borrower"), whose address is 316 CENTRAL AVE, MA1 1E5N, ILLINOIS
60443 and CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC ("Lender"), whose address 1s1£%0 SOUTH
DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE 2004, ANAHEIM, CA 92806 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage,
Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument"}, dated JULY 5, 2017 and recorded or. JJLY 24,
2017 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1720504004, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original
principal amount of U.S. $176,739.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument,
which covers the real and persona! property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the
"Property,” located at
316 CENTRAL AVE, MATTESON, ILLINOIS 60443

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 03262020_367 1.““'“"“3 000034203

Fage 1



2016903094 Page: 2 of 7

'UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREO¥:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Asof, MAY 1, 2020 the amount payahle under the Note and the Security [nstrument {the “Unpaid Principal
Balar=") is U.S. §159,585.46, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus capitalized
intérezt in the amount of U.S. $0,00 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows and any
legal fes-and related foreclosure costs that may have been acerved for work completed. This Unpaid
Principa! Zolance has been reduced by the HUD Partial Claim amount of $37,726.49.

2. Bomawer promises 4o pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Uiapaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.8730%, from MAY 1, 2020. The yearly
rate of 3.8750% will.smain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full.

Bormowet promises to make *li¢ total modified monthly morigage payment of U.5. $1,425.84, beginning on
the 18T day of JUNE, 2020, & cintinuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in Tuil ‘Dorrewer’s payment consists of payments for principal and interest of
U.S. $750.43, plus payments for proplriy taxes, hazard insurance, and any other permissible cscrow items
of US $675.41. Borower understands tiarine modified monthly mortgage payment is subject to change if
there is an increase or decrease in property tax=s, msutance, of any other permissible escrow items, The
escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in accordance with applicable law and therefore the total
monthly payment may change accordingly. I on PaAY 1, 2050 {the “Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note and the Sceurity Instrument; as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay
these amounts in full on the Maturity Date,

3. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold.z. transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Botrower s sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural jerso.r) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all suus s~<ured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notic=.of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is deliverr<! or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrew er fiils to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies pernlittied by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Bormower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the-Security
Instrument, including without Kmitation, the Bomower's covenants and agreements to make all pay.nents of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security [nstrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No, | above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Nete or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as these referred to in (a} above.

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 03262021 467 |E|Illlllllllmuos4zos

Pagel



2016903094 Page: 3 of 7

'UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. If the Borrower is currently subject to the protections of any autematic stay in bankruptcy, or have
obtained a discharge in bankrupicy proceeding without reaffirming the morigage loan debt, nothing
in this Agreement or sny other document executed in connection with this Agreement shall be
construed as an attempt by Lender to impose personal liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Partial Claims Mortgage. In such case, this Agreement is
entered into in the ordinary tourse of business between the Lender and the Borrower in lieu of
pursuit of in rem relief to enforce the lien. This Agreement does not revive the Borrower’s personal
liability under the Note and Deed of Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Partial Claims Mortgage,
nor #.it an attempt to collect, recover or offset any such debt as a persenal liability of Borrower
urdex‘he Note and Deed of TrustMorigage and Promissory Note/Fartial Claims Mortgage.

6. Nothing.ir. this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the’No‘e and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Sectrity Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of t'ie terms and provisions therecf, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make ard execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this “greement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administraters, axd assigns of the Borrower.

8. Borrower agrees that any costs, fees aud/or_expenses incurred in connection with servicing the loan that
may be legally charged to the account, o have not been charged to the account as of the Modification
Effective Date, may be charged to the acccunt =t-a later date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
pay in full. For example, if the loan is in forec.osure there may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been
incurred but not yet assessed to the account as of the date the Modification Effective Date; Borrower will
remain liable for any such costs, fees and/or expenses

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 03262020_467 |l “Illllllll3 000034203

Page 3



2016903094 Page: 4 of 7

'UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agrocment.

5-Y30

Date

Borrower: STEPHANIE JOHNSON
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

Count nf l W | ”]él&

This instrunien’ was acknowledged before me on .5"' L] '(;OQO (date) by
STEPHANIE JCANSON (name's of person's acknowledged).

./
Nefany Jublic

(Seal)
Printed Name: M
My Co:EissioE gxpires:

JAZMIN BUE
1 OFFICIAL S5EAL
B Korary Public, State of lilinois
My Cammission Expires
Saptamber 30, 2023

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 03262020_447 |IIIIIIIIIIII3000034203

Page 4



2016903094 Page: 5of 7

'UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has exceuled this Agreement.

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC MAY 11 2020
By X {print name} Date
iracior, Loas MiGgation .
Tarmence Moriay, oo, LLC {title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LEQEH SCKNOWLEDGMENT

signed the duguiiiesit io which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that

A notary\gf\_or other officer completing this certificate verilies only the identity of the individual who
document,

State of \ }

County of )
On Dre m/: MNotary Public,
personally appeared . whi praved ta me on the basis of satisfactory

evidence to be the person(s) whase name{sizfare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he/she/they exceuted the same Iy hister/ibair authotized capecity(ies), and that by his'het/their
signature(s) on the instrument the pariyn(s), ot the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
the instrument,

[ certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY un
is true and cotrect,

the laws ol tha State of California that the foregoing paragraph

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Scal)

Signature of Notaty Public

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 03262020 467 |Illlllllllllsoouoa4zna

Page 5



2016903094 Page: 6 of 7

T My e l  n meatiy Sseemm W e i et Ao el SN NS M Evee o
T T e e e

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other office completing this certificate verifies unly the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California }

County of __ Orange }

On 5/11/20 before me, Judit Saucedo NOTARY PUBLIC,
{Here inseri nune and title afthe officert

personally appeared -~ Terrence Morley ’

who proved to me on tae ossis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{s) whose name(s} isfare subscribed to the
within instrument and ackne wledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in histher/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their sigr.atura(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument:

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY) under the laws of the State of California that the fotegoing paragraph is true
and correct,

JUHT S4UCEDD

Ketary Publy - California
Crange County 4
Commission ¥ 1145136

W Wy Comm. Explres Mar 27, 2011

335 my hand and official seal.

W blic Signatare  Judit Saucedo

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION R UCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT ¢ This farm couplies with cwrent California statutes regarding notary
wording and, If ndeded) shonld be compfeted and attached to the

docusent, Acknowhelrasiis from other stales may be completed for
doraments being seal i6 i seate o fong as the wording does not
reguire the California Hutoly 2 vinlate Colifarnia notary law.

{Title or deseription of attached document)

. Star and Counly informatin must he the State and County where
the document sighersh pereonally oppeared before the notary public tot
acknowledgmoent.
Date of notarization musi be the date t1at the signer(s) personally appeared
) Y ) which must lso be the same date Lhe acizow! S dement is completed.
(Title or description of attached document continued) The notary public must print his or her name a='n appears within his or her
commussion followed by a comima and then you! titic (notary public).
Print the namels} of docoment signer(s) who personallv.appear at the time
of notarzation.
Indicate the correct singular or plural {orms by croessing off incorrect forms
iie hasheihey., isiae} of circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER indicate this informaten may lead Lo rejection of document recording,
The ntaty seal impression must be cleas and photographically
C Individual(s) reproducible. Impression st nor cover text or lines. If seal impression
O smiudges, re-sead if 2 sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different
Corporate Officer acknowledgment farm.

Signature of the notacy public must match the signature on file with the

otfice of the county cterk.

Number of Pages Document Date .

(Title) ! & Addirienal information 15 not requited but could help to ensure this
O : acknowledgment 18 not miswsed or atached to a different document.
Partner(s) : ¥ Indicate title or type of attached decument, number of pages and date.
O Attorney-in-Fact 4 Tndicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity
' is & corporate efficer, indicate the titke (Le. CEOQ, CFO, Secretary).
Trustee(s) v Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

O Other

oo III||||I|I||I|II|I|||l|||||l

i




2016903094 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): STEFHANIE JOHNSON
LOAN NUMBER: 3000034203
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The lund ~ c¢ferred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF MATTESON, COUNTY OF COOK,
STATE C+ )LLINQIS, and descriked as follows:

LOT 5 IN FEATERCREEK, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 122 OF

SECTION
16, TOWNSHIP 35 NC&TH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

ACCORDING
TO THE PLAT THEREOE RY CORDED JUNE 2, 1993 AS DOCUMENT 93413547, IN COOK

COUNTY,
ILLINOIS,

ALSO KNOWN AS: 316 CENTRAL A5 A, MATTESON, ILLINOIS 60443

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 03262020_467 |I ||||l||||||30 00034203

Page &



